

OPERATION SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE

GEORGETOWN FIRE DEPARTMENT

FIRE PROTECTION & EMERGENCY RESPONSE FEES

a. Equipment

Туре	Taxpayer (T)	Non-Taxpayer (NT)	Note
Ladder Truck	\$300/Hour	\$300/Hour	1hr min (T) / 2hr min (NT)
Fire Engine (Type I)	\$250/Hour	\$250/Hour	1hr min (T) / 2hr min (NT)
Fire Engine (Type III)	\$200/Hour	\$200/Hour	1hr min (T) / 2hr min (NT)
Fire Engine (Type VI)	\$150/Hour	\$150/Hour	1hr min (T) / 2hr min (NT)
Equipment/Support Unit	\$200/Hour	\$200/Hour	1hr min (T) / 2hr min (NT)
Water Tender Unit	\$150/Hour	\$150/Hour	1hr min (T) / 2hr min (NT)
Command Unit	\$100/Hour	\$100/Hour	1hr min (T) / 2hr min (NT)
Fire Investigation Unit	\$75/Hour	\$75/Hour	1hr min (T) / 2hr min (NT)

b. Personnel

Rank	Taxpayer (T)	Non-Taxpayer (NT)	Note
Chief Officer	\$90/Hour	\$90/Hour	
Inspector/Investigator	\$75/Hour	\$75/Hour	
Officer (LT or CPT)	\$75/Hour	\$75/Hour	
Driver/Engineer	\$60/Hour	\$60/Hour	
Paramedic	\$60/Hour	\$60/Hour	
Firefighter	\$45/Hour	\$45/Hour	

c. Supplies

Supplies	Taxpayer (T)	Non-Taxpayer (NT)	Note
All supplies used or damaged	Cost + 10%	Cost + 10%	Supplies may include water, foam, hose, tools, fuel, personal protection equipment, medical supplies, and any other equipment that was used or damaged as part of the response.

Notes a. After the full hour, all fees will be prorated to the next half-hour



OPERATION SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE

GEORGETOWN FIRE DEPARTMENT

MEDICAL SERVICE FEES

a. Patient Charges

Туре	Resident	Non-Resident	Note
Basic Life Support (BLS)	\$1200 Base Rate	\$1300 Base Rate	+ Oxygen, Supplies, Miles
Advanced Life Support (ALS I)	\$1400 Base Rate	\$1500 Base Rate	+ Oxygen, Supplies, Miles
Advanced Life Support (ALS II)	\$ 1400 Base Rate	\$1500 Base Rate	+ Oxygen, Supplies, Miles
Skilled Care Transport (SCT)	\$1600 Base Rate	\$1600 Base Rate	+ Oxygen, Supplies, Miles

b. Oxygen

Туре	Resident	Non-Resident	Note
Oxygen therapy	\$125	\$125	+ Base, supplies, miles

c. Supplies

Туре	Resident	Non-Resident	Note
Routine BLS Supplies	\$350	\$350	+ Base, oxygen, and miles
Routine ALS Supplies	\$450	\$450	+ Base, oxygen, and miles

d. Cost Per Loaded Mile

Туре	Resident	Non-Resident	Note
Cost per loaded mile	\$23	\$23	Rounded to nearest 10th

e. Extra Attendant

Туре	Resident	Non-Resident	Note
Extra Attendant	\$60	\$60	Eg. CPR

f. Treatment With No Transport

Туре	Resident	Non-Resident	Note
Basic Life Support (BLS)	\$150	\$200	
Treatment w/ EKG, IV or Drugs	\$250	\$300	
GFDcares Program			

g. Standby Services

Туре	Resident	Non-Resident	Note
BLS Standby (2 EMT's)	\$90/hour	\$90/hour	2-hour minimum
ALS Standby (Paramedic/EMT)	\$120/hour	\$120/hour	2-hour minimum
BLS Standby w/ Ambulance	\$200/hour	\$300/hour	2-hour minimum
ALS Standby w/ Ambulance	\$300/hour	\$400/hour	2-hour minimum



OPERATION SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE

GEORGETOWN FIRE DEPARTMENT

Regional Fire Training Fees

a. Training Tower & Props

ltem	Rate	Note
Training Tower (without Burn Room or props)	\$75.00 per hour	Minimum charge of two (2) hours
Training Tower with use of props	\$100.00 per hour	Minimum charge of two (2) hours
Training Tower w/ Burn Room	\$150.00 per hour	Minimum charge of two (2) hours, plus cost of GFD Safety Officer and Supplies
Wall Breach Prop	\$25.00 per hour	Minimum charge of two (2) hours, responsible for supplies
Rebar Prop	\$25.00 per hour	Minimum charge of two (2) hours, must supply rebar
FDC / Sprinkler Prop	\$25.00 per hour	Minimum charge of two (2) hours
Forcible Entry Prop	\$25.00 per hour	Minimum charge of two (2) hours must supply flat stock, rebar, etc.
Rappelling Tower	\$25.00 per hour	Minimum charge of two (2) hours, must use GFD Safety Officer
Ventilation Prop (Flat or Pitched roof)	\$75.00 per hour	Minimum charge of two (2) hours, must supply OSB/2x4
Ventilation Prop with use of other movable props	\$100.00 per hour	Minimum charge of two (2) hours

b. Live Fire Training

ltem	Rate	Note
Basic Burn Package	\$1500/day	8hrs, hay, pallets, safety officer, smoke machine, rescue dummy, cascade , A/V, classroom, up to 30 ppl
Engine Company Package	\$2000/day	Basic Burn + Type I Engine (if available), Hose/appliances, Standpipe/Sprinkler
Truck Company Package	\$2200/day	Engine pkg + vent prop, breach props
Flashover Training	\$750/2-Burns	Max of 8 students per flashover burn

c. Miscellaneous

ltem	Rate	Note
Safety Officer	\$80.00 per hour	Minimum charge of two (2) hours,



FIRE & LIFE SAFETY SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE

GEORGETOWN FIRE DEPARTMENT

Community Outreach Fees

a. CPR Training

Course	Rate	Note
Healthcare Provider - BLS	\$35/person	City Resident/Non-Resident
	\$10/person	Health Science Student
Heart Saver CPR & AED	\$35/person	City Resident/Non-Resident
Take 10	No Charge	City Resident/Non-resident
Heartsaver CPR/AED/First- Aid Combo	\$60/person	City Resident/Business

b. First-Aid

Course	Rate	Note
First-Aid Course	\$25/person	City Resident/Non-Resident
Stop the Bleed	No Charge	Course Completion Certificate

C.

Course	Rate	Note

d. Fire Extinguisher Course

Course	Rate	Note
Fire Extinguisher Class	No Charge \$10/person	City Resident – Scheduled Class Non-resident/Unscheduled/Off-site (min. 10ppl)

e. Residential Lock Box

Course	Rate	Note
Residential Lock Box	Market Price	City Resident & ESD8 Residents

f. Speaker & Teacher Bureau

Course	Rate	Note
Life Safety Education	No Charge	City Resident – Scheduled Class/Event Non-resident/Business

Notes

- a. Calculated hours shall include travel time and be prorated to the next half-hour
- b. Salary shall be calculated at actual cost + ERE



FIRE & LIFE SAFETY SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE

GEORGETOWN FIRE DEPARTMENT

Fire Code Compliance Fees

a. Fire Code Permits

Permit	Rate	Note
Site	\$1000	Includes all reviews and inspections
Subdivision	\$500	Per section/Per Phase (incl review & inspection)
New Building Plan	\$150 +	\$150 +-\$0.10/SQFT
Building (shell only)	\$150 +	\$150 +-\$0.05/SQFT
Remodel & Tenant Finish Out	\$150 +	\$150 + \$0.05/SQFT
Commercial or Other Sprinkler	\$150	13, 13R, 13D
Residential Sprinkler – Voluntary	Free	
Sprinkler System Modification	\$150	
Fire Pump	\$150	
Commercial Alarms	\$200	\$200 + \$0.50/device (includes CO2 systems)
Fire Alarm & Detection Modification	\$150 +	\$150 for 1 – 10 devices, \$250 for 11+ devices
Alternative Auto Extinguishing System	\$250	\$250 new system/\$100 modification (incl 1 inspection)
Other IFC Permits (Special Projects)	\$150	
Fire Apparatus Access	\$150	FD Access Gate
Expedited Plan Review	Variable	300% of regular permit fee
Underground Fire Line	\$150	
Fireworks	\$300	Includes inspections
Hazardous Materials	\$100/hr	Includes HMMP, 2hr min, Revisions 1hr min
Fuel Underground – Tanks/Lines	\$200	+\$100 for each additional tank
Above Ground Fuel Tanks	\$200	
Resubmittal Plan Fee	\$75	Assessed after two reviews
Pre-submittal/Code Consultation	\$150	After first hour
Above Ground Water Storage Tank	\$150	
Tents, Stages, and Membranes	\$150 +	\$150 for first tent + \$50 for each additional
Mobile Food Vendor	\$125	Annual Permit
Blasting & Explosives	\$200	Permit valid for 30 consecutive days
Open Burning – Controlled Burn	\$25	
Open Burning – Bonfire	\$75	
Open Burning – Commercial	\$100	
Open Burning – Prescribed Burn	Variable	Cost of apparatus and staff
Firefighter Air Replenishing System	Variable	\$0.25/sqft or the lesser of 3 bids
(FARS) Waiver – In-Lieu of Fee		
Firefighter Air Replenishing System	Variable	\$275.00 per riser
Emergency Responder Radio Coverage	Variable	\$275.00 Per riser
Industrial Racking/High piled	\$150.00	Warehouse racking or high pile storage review
combustible plan review fee.		fee.

b. Inspections

Permit	Rate	Note
Sprinkler System – Partial Visuals	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building
Fire Final	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Standpipe Final	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Outside Normal Hours	\$150/hr	2hr minimum
Inspection No-show	\$150	Violation fee assessed after 30-minute delay
Commercial Acceptance & Fire Final	\$75/hr	1 st Annual Re-inspection
Annual Inspections	\$0	
1 st Annual Re-inspection	\$0	
2 nd Annual Re-inspection	\$150	
3 rd Annual Re-inspection	\$300	
4 th Annual Re-inspection	\$500	Inspection to restore business operations
Fire Standby/Event – Fire Watch	\$75/hr	2hr minimum
Day/Foster/Group Home Inspection	\$75	
Hospital/Nursing Home/Asst Living	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Request for License Insp – Govt Req	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
License Re-Inspections	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Burning or Hazardous Operations	\$500	Conducted without permit
Commercial Fire Sprinkler	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Voluntary Residential Sprinklers	\$0	
Fire Pump	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Commercial Alarm	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Fire Suppression Systems (Hoods/Booth)	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Fuel Tank – New Install	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Thrust Block	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Hydro: Sprinkler/FDC/Fire Line	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Sprinkler Systems – Acceptance Test	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Standpipe System Acceptance	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Fire Alarm Acceptance Test	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Certificate of Occupancy	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Fire Watch	\$75/hr	2hr minimum
Fire Wall Inspection	\$75/hr	Fee assessed per building / Failed Reinsp is \$300
Working without Permit	Variable	500% of regular permit fee

c. Violations

Permit	Rate	Note
False Fire Alarm	\$0	Less than 3 per year
False Fire Alarm - Excessive	\$150 +	More than 3 per year
Intentional False Alarm	\$200 +	\$200/incident + Municipal court costs
Misadventure and/or Deliberate Risk	\$200 +	\$200/incident + Municipal court costs
Failure to Respond to Lawful Warning	\$200 +	\$200/incident + Municipal court costs
Failure to Notify FD of Alarm Activation	\$150 +	\$150/incident
Injure to Fire Personnel – Deliberate Act	Varied	Refer to Sec 2.28.170
Damage to Fire Apparatus, Equi., Property	Varied	Replacement cost of the item